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Financial Report for the  
Board of Directors and Members 
              
Report for August 2022 
 

Prepared by Gwen Hertz, Co-Treasurer 
September 4, 2022 
 

 
 

Bank Balance end of Month = $55,451.55 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Year Month

Net 

Income

Running 

Difference Notes

2021 Dec.          11,563              4,943 

2022 Jan -4,565 378 Dues Paid

Feb 2,492 2,870

Mar 4,383 7,253

Apr -2,655 4,598

May -299 4,299

June -4,869 -570

July 6,408 5,838 Dues Paid

Aug. -394 5,444

Artisans Running Net Income 2022
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Consignor Sales 
 

Month No. Items Sold $ Total Sales** $ to Consignor* $ to Artisans*** 

Jan. 50 1,985 1,185 800 

Feb. 92 2,050 1,142 908 

Mar. 131 4,207 2,315 1,892 

Apr. 54 1,984 1,123 861 

May 51 1,660 939 721 

June 37 1,272 718 554 

July 45 1,515 833 681 

Aug. 40 1,427 788 639 

* Actual pay to Consignor – 55%. ** Without discounts paid by Artisans.   ***Sales – Discount – Paid 
to Artist = $ to Artisans 
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Total Amount of Discounts Given that Artisans Paid 
     * This does not include Artist Discounts.   
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

  

Month Total Amount of 
Discounts Given $* 

Jan. 120 

Feb. 264 

Mar. 18 

Apr 19 

May 118 

June 69 

July 29 

Aug. 27 

Date
E-Commerce 

Expenses Paid

Loan Repayment 

Costs
Running Balance

12,300 12,300

1/22 1,987 30 10,283

2/22 44 30 10,209

3/22 44 30 10,135

4/22 52 30 10,053

5/22 25 30 9,998

6/22 34 0 9,964

7/22 50 53 9,861

8/22 34 53 9,774

 Expenses Paid out of SBA Loan
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